



\$~C-44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 2/2024**

SERA FINLEASE PRIVATE LIMITED (IN VOL.LIQN.)

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

.....

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Standing
Counsel for OL

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.05.2024

1. This is a voluntary winding up petition. It is submitted that the some clarifications are required about the active status of the company in question from the Official Liquidator.
2. Let notice of the present petition with annexures be issued to Mr. R.K. Kapoor/Voluntary Liquidator, by all permissible modes including *via* approved courier as well.
3. Re-notify on 08.08.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 21, 2024

sp