



\$~C-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 2/2024**

SERA FINLEASE PRIVATE LIMITED (IN VOL.LIQN.)

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

.....

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.__, Standing counsel for the OL
(Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

As per office report, notice to Mr.R.K. Kapoor/Voluntary Liquidator could not be issued as notices were not submitted for endorsement.

On filing PF within a week, issue fresh notice to Mr.R.K. Kapoor/Voluntary Liquidator through all permissible modes, returnable on 4th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 8, 2024

Dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any