



\$~CO.10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 2/2024**

SERA FINLEASE PRIVATE LIMITED
(IN VOL.LIQN.)

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

.....

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Adv. for
OL (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.03.2025

1. The learned counsel for the Official Liquidator submits that voluntary liquidator is not responding.
2. She seeks time to file an appropriate affidavit.
3. List on 19.05.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 4, 2025

'KDK'