



\$~CO.10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 2/2024**

SERA FINLEASE PRIVATE LIMITED (IN VOL.LIQN.)

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

.....

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Adv. for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

23.09.2025

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Official Liquidator request for some time to comply with the order dated 04.03.2025.
2. At request, list on 22.01.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/sr