



\$~C~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 2/2024**

SERA FINLEASE PRIVATE LIMITED (IN VOL.LIQN.)

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

.....

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Adv. for OL.
Mr. Ajay Shukla & Mr. Ankit Sethi,
Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER
22.01.2026**

%

1. Re-notify on 30th April 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/ak